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Your package includes:

a.Mouse

b. Nano USB 2.4GHz receiver (stored inside the mouse)

c. 1xAA battery

d. Quick Start Guide

e.Warranty Card

Dimensions
Mouse: 118.9mm (L) x 66.5mm (W) x 42mm (H)
Dongle: 19.9mm (L) x 14mm (W) x 6.6mm (H)

Weight
Mouse: 69g (without battery)
Dongle: 1.6

Rating

Mouse: 2.4GHz mode: 1.5V/30mA
Bluetooth 5.0 mode: 1.5V/30mA

Dongle: 5V/50mA

Hardware Version
Mouse: GFSK / Bluetooth: V05
Dongle: GFSK: V06

Software Version
Mouse: GFSK / Bluetooth: V5.9
Dongle: GFSK: V6.95

System Requirements
Windows 10 or above / Chrome OS

Low battery indicator
/DPlindicator /
Connection channel
indicator

Operating Temperature
0~40°C
Operating Humidity
20 ~85%
Storage Tempterature
-40 ~ 60°C
Storage Humidity
20 ~95%
UKCA RF Output table
(The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017)
Frequency Band
Mouse: 2.4GHz mode: 2403-2480 MHz
Bluetooth mode: 2402-2480 MHz
Dongle: 2403-2480 MHz
Maximum output power(EIRP)
Mouse: 2.4GHz mode: <5 dBm
Bluetooth mode: <5 dBm
Dongle: <5 dBm
CE RED RF Output table (Directive 2014/53/EU)
Frequency Band
Mouse: 2.4GHz mode: 2403-2480 MHz
Bluetooth mode: 2402-2480 MHz
Dongle: 2403-2480 MHz
Maximum output power(EIRP)
Mouse: 2.4GHz mode: <5 dBm
Bluetooth mode: <5 dBm
Dongle: <5 dBm

Pairing button

2.4GHz mode

Bluetooth mode

Forward button

Backward button

Via 2.4GHz:
1. Slide the power switch to 2.4GHz Mode.
2. Insert the Nano USB receiver into an available USB port on your PC.

3. When successfully paired to your PC, the Connection channel
indicator will light up green and then turn off.

To adjust the DPI setting, hold down the left button and the scroll wheel for
more than three seconds. Please refer to the following table for LED indications.

Replacing the Batter

Via Bluetooth:
1. Slide the switch to Bluetooth Mode.

2. Press the pair button for over 3 seconds to activate the Bluetooth
pairing mode. (The indicator will flash blue rapidly)

3. OnWindows, right-click the Bluetooth icon on the right of the task bar
(or double-click the Bluetooth icon in the Control Panel), then click Add
adevice > ASUS MD102 > Finish.

4. When successfully connected, the indicator will stop flashing and
remain in blue light for several seconds before it fades off. Once the
mouse is set up on your PC, it will automatically connect to your PC the
next time you turn to Bluetooth mode.

NOTE: The mouse supports Bluetooth 5.0.

Adjusting DPl and Understanding LED Indications

Duration

LED color Description
Slow Flash Awaiting dongle connection
Green
Cotnstantly On Dongle connected
Slow Flash Awaiting Bluetooth connection
Blue Rapid Flash Bluetooth pairing mode on
Constantly On Bluetooth connected
Red Continuous Flashing Battery level below 20%
Blink Once DPI set to 800
White Blink Twice DPI set to 1200
Blink Three Times DPI set to 1600

Replace the battery when the indicator flashes red, indicating that the mouse’s battery level is below 20%.
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Im Lieferumfang sind enthalten:
a.Maus

b. Nano-USB-2,4-GHz-Empfanger (in der
c.1x AA Batterie

d. Schnellstartanleitung

e. Garantiekarte

Abmessungen

Gewicht
Maus: 69,0 g (ohne Batterie)
Dongle: 1,6 g

Leistung
Maus: 2,4-GHz-Modus: 1,5V /30 mA

Dongle: 5V /50 mA
Hardware-Version

Maus: GFSK/ Bluetooth: V05
Dongle: GFSK: V06

Software-Version

Maus: GFSK/ Bluetooth: V5.9
Dongle: GFSK: V6.95

Systemvoraussetzungen
Windows 10 oder hoher / Chrome OS

Betriebstemperatur
0~40°C

Betriebsluftfeuchtigkeit
20~ 85%

Lagertemperatur
-40 ~ 60 °C
Lagerluftfeuchtigkeit
20 ~95%

Per 2,4 GHz:

Anschluss lhres PCs.

Per Bluetooth:
1. Schieben Sie den Schalter in den

blau.)

in der Systemsteuerung). Klicken

Maus verstaut)

Maus: 118,9 mm (L) x 66,5 mm (B) x 42 mm (H)
Dongle: 19,9 mm (L) x 14 mm (B) x 6,6 mm (H)

Bluetooth-5.0-Modus: 1,5V /30 mA

Anschluss am PC

1. Schieben Sie den Ein-/Ausschalter in den 2,4-GHz-Modus.
2. Stecken Sie den Nano-USB-Empfanger in einen verfiigbaren USB-

3. Wenn die Kopplung mit Ihrem PC erfolgreich verlief, leuchtet die
Anzeige des Verbindungskanals griin auf und schaltet sich dann ab.

Bluetooth-Modus.

2. Driicken Sie die Koppeln-Taste langer als 3 Sekunden, um den
Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus zu aktivieren. (Die Anzeige blinkt schnell

3. Rechtslicken Sie unter Windows auf das Bluetooth-Symbol rechts
in der Taskleiste (oder doppelklicken Sie auf das Bluetooth-Symbol

dann auf Add a device (Geréat

hinzufiigen) > ASUS MD102 > Finish (Fertigstellen).

4. Bei erfolgreicher Verbindung hért die Anzeige auf zu blinken und
bleibt einige Sekunden blau, bevor sie verblasst. Sobald die Maus
auf Ihrem PC eingerichtet ist, stellt sie automatisch eine Verbindung
zu lhrem PC her, wenn Sie das nachste Mal in den Bluetooth-Modus

Contenuto della confezione:
a. Mouse
b. Ricevitore Nano USB 2.4GHz (memorizzato all'interno del mouse)
.1 x Batteria AA
d. Guida rapida
e. Certificato di garanzia
Dimensioni
Mouse: 118.9mm (L) x 66.5mm (P) x 42mm (A)
Dongle: 19.9mm (L) x 14mm (P) x 6.6mm (A)
Peso
Mouse: 699 (senza batteria)
Dongle: 1.6g
Specifiche
Mouse: Modalita 2.4GHz: 1.5V/30mA
Modalita Bluetooth 5.0: 1.5V/30mA
Dongle: 5V/50mA
Versione hardware
Mouse: GFSK / Bluetooth: V05
Dongle: GFSK: V06
Versione software

Mouse: GFSK / Bluetooth: V5.9

Windows 10 o versioni successive / Chrome OS
Temperatura di esercizio
0~40°C
Umidita di esercizio
20~ 85%
Temperatura di non utilizzo
-40 ~ 60°C
Umidita di non utilizzo
20~ 95%

Collegamento al PC

Tramite 2,4GHz:

1. Far scorrere l'interruttore di alimentazione sulla modalita 2,4 GHz.

2. Inserite il ricevitore Nano USB in una porta USB disponibile del PC.

3. Adassociazione al PC avvenuta Lindicatore del canale di connessione
si accende in verde e poi si spegne.

Tramite Bluetooth:

1. Far scorrere l'interruttore sulla modalita Bluetooth.

2. Premere il tasto di associazione per oltre 3 secondi per attivare
la modalita di associazione Bluetooth. (Lindicatore lampeggia
rapidamente in blu)

3. InWindows cliccate con il tasto destro sull'icona Bluetooth nella parte
destra della barra delle applicazioni (o fate doppio click sull'icona
Bluetooth nel Pannello di controllo) con un mouse collegato al PC,
quindi cliccate su Add a device (Aggiungi un dispositivo) > ASUS
MD102 > Finish (Fine).

4. Una volta effettuata la connessione corretta, l'indicatore cessa di
lampeggiare e rimane illuminato in blu per diversi secondi prima di
scomparire. Una volta che il mouse & configurato sul PC, si connette
automaticamente al PC la prossima volta che si passa alla modalita
Bluetooth.

NOTA: Il mouse supporta gli standard Bluetooth 5.0.

Contenu de la boite :
a. Souris
b. Récepteur Nano USB 2,4 GHz (stocké a l'intérieur de la souris)
c.1xPile AA
d. Guide de démarrage rapide
e. Carte de garantie
Dimensions
Souris: 118,9 mm (L) x 66,5 mm () x 42 mm (H)
Dongle: 19,9 mm (L) x 14 mm (|) x 6,6 mm (H)

Poids
Souris : 69 g (sans batterie)
Dongle: 1,69

Tension nominale
Souris : Mode 2,4 GHz : 1,5V/30mA
Mode Bluetooth 5.0: 1,5V/30mA
Dongle : 5V/50mA
Version du matériel
Souris : GFSK/ Bluetooth : V05
Dongle : GFSK: V06
Version du logiciel
Souris : GFSK/ Bluetooth : V5.9
Dongle : GFSK: V6.95
Configuration requise

Windows® 10 ou supérieur / Chrome OS
Température de fonctionnement

0-40°C

Humidité de fonctionnement
20-85%

Température de stockage
-40-60°C

Humidité de stockage
20-95%

Conne
ViaRF 2,4 GHz :
1. Déplacez l'interrupteur d'alimentation sur le mode 2,4 GHz.

2. Insérez le récepteur USB nano dans un port USB disponible sur votre
ordinateur.

3. Aprés un appairage réussi a votre ordinateur, le voyant lumineux du
canal de connexion s'allumera brievement (vert) avant de s'éteindre.

Via Bluetooth :
1. Déplacez l'interrupteur sur le mode Bluetooth.

2. Appuyez sur le bouton d'appairage pendant plus de 3 secondes
pour activer le mode d'appairage Bluetooth. (Le voyant lumineux
clignotera rapidement en bleu)

3. Sous Windows, faites un clic droit sur I'icone Bluetooth situé dans
la partie droite de la barre des taches (ou double-cliquez sur I'icone
Bluetooth du panneau de configuration), puis cliquez sur Ajouter un
périphérique > MD102 Mouse (Souris MD102) > Terminé.

4. Une fois la connexion établie, le voyant lumineux cessera de clignoter
et restera allumé en bleu pendant plusieurs secondes avant de
s'éteindre. Une fois la souris configurée sur votre ordinateur, elle s'y
connectera automatiquement la prochaine fois que vous passerez en
mode Bluetooth.

B KomnnekT BXoAAT:
a. Mbiwb
b. USB npuemHuk 2,4 ITu (XpaHUTCA BHYTPI Mbllwi)
. 1 3nemeHT NuTanna Tnna AA
d. Kpatkoe pykoBoacTBO
e. [apaHTUIHbBIN TanoH
Pasmepbi
Mbiwb: 118,9 Mm (1) x 66,5 Mm (LLI) x 42 mm (B)
Mpuiemunk: 19,9 mm (1) x 14 mm (L) x 6,6 Mm (B)
Bec
Mbiwb: 69r (6e3 6atapeek)
Mpuemunk: 1,6 1
Mapametpbi:
Mbiwb: pexum 2,4 IMu: 1,5 B /30 MA
Pexxum Bluetooth 5.0: 1,5 B /30 MA
Mpnemunk: 5 B/ 50 MA
AnnaparHas Bepcus:
Mbiwb: GFSK/ Bluetooth: V05
Mpuemnnk: GFSK: V06
Bepcua MO
Mbiwb: GFSK/ Bluetooth: V5.9
Mpuemnnk: GFSK: V6.95
CucremHble Tpe6oBaHna
Windows 10 unu sbiwe / OC Chrome
Temnepatypa npu pa6ote
0~40°C
BnaxHocTb npu pa6ote
20~ 85%
Temnepatypa npu xpaHeHnu
-40 ~ 60°C
BnaxHocTb npun XxpaHeHnu
20~95%

onKnoueHne K

Yepes 2,4 I'y;:
1. MepemecTute Tymbnep NUTaHUA B pexum 2,4 IMu.
2. Mopkniounte USB-npremHuK Kk ceo6ogHomy nopty USB KomnbloTepa.

3. TMocne ycnewHoro ConpaXeHNa C KOMMbIOTEPOM MHAUKATOP PeXiMa
NOAK/IOYEHUA 3aropuUTCA 3e/1eHbIM, 3aTeM MOoracHeT.

Yepes Bluetooth:
1. YcTaHoBuTe nepeknioyatenb B pexum Bluetooth.

2. HaxmuTe n yaepxmnBaiTe KHOMKy COnpsxeHna 6onee 3 cekyHp ana
aKTMBaLMU pexuma conpsxerus Bluetooth. (MHaukatop 6yaet
6bICTPO MUTaTb CUHIM LiBETOM)

3. BWindows wenkHuTe npaBoi KHOMKow No ukoHke Bluetooth cnpasa
OT NaHenw 3aaau (v ABaX b LWenkHWUTe No nkoHke Bluetooth B

De verpakking bevat:
a. Muis

b. Nano usb 2,4 GHz-ontvanger (in de muis opgeborgen)
C1 AA-batterij

d. Beknopte handleiding
e. Garantiekaart
Afmetingen
Muis: 118.9mm (L) x 66.5mm (W) x 42mm (H)
Dongle: 19.9mm (L) x 14mm (W) x 6.6mm (H)
Gewicht
Muis: 69g (zonder batterij)
Dongle: 1.6g
Klasse
Muis: 2.4GHz-modus: 1.5V/30mA
Bluetooth 5.0-modus: 1.5V/30mA
Dongle: 5V/50mA
Hardwareversie
Muis: GFSK / Bluetooth: V05
Dongle: GFSK: V06
Softwareversie
Muis: GFSK/ Bluetooth: V5.9
Dongle: GFSK: V6.95
Systeemvereisten
Windows 10 of hoger / Chrome OS
Gebruikstemperatuur
0~40°C
Bedrijfsvochtigheid
20~ 85%
Opslagtemperatuur
-40 ~ 60°C
Opslagvochtigheid
20~95%

Verbind aken met de pc

Via 2.4 GHz:
1. Schuif de voedingsschakelaar naar de 2.4 GHz-modus.
2. Steek de Nano usb-ontvanger in een beschikbare usb-aansluiting.

3. Als de muis met de pc gepaard is, de indicator van het
verbindingskanaal zal groen oplichten en dan doven.

Via Bluetooth:

1. Schuif de schakelaar naar de Bluetooth-modus.

2. Druk op de koppelingsknop langer dan 3 seconden ingedrukt om
de Bluetooth-koppelingsmodus te activeren. (De indicator zal snel
blauw knipperen)

3. Onder Windows klikt u op het Bluetooth-pictogram aan de
rechterkant van de taakbalk. (of op het Bluetooth-pictogram in
het Configuratiescherm), klik daarna op Add a device (Apparaat

) > ASUS MD102 > Finish (Voltooien).

naHenu ynpasneHus), 3aTem HaxmmuTe b YCTP! >
ASUS MD102 > Finish.

4. Tocne ycnewHoro NoAKNIoYeHNA MHANKATOP NepecTaHeT MuraTh.
1 3arOpUTCA CUHIM LIBETOM Ha HECKOMbKO CEKYH]I, 3aTeM NOracHeT.
lMocne NOAKMIOUYEHNA MbILLN K KOMTMbIOTEPY OHa aBTOMATUYeCKM
NOAKMIOUNTCA K HEMY NPV NepekioueHnn B pexim Bluetooth.

REMARQUE : La souris prend en charge la norme Bluetooth 5.0.
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INSTRUCTIONS DU FABRICANT.

BO3MOXEH B3PbIB. YT1nu3mpyitte MCnonb3oBaHHblil akKymynaTop B
COOTBETCTBUM C UHCTPYKUMAMM NPOU3BOATENA,

4. ijeen gelukte verbinding, de indicator zal stoppen met knipperen en
blauw opgelicht blijven gedurende meerdere seconden voordat het
vervaagt. Zodra de muis is ingesteld op uw pc, zal deze automatisch
verbinding maken met uw pc wanneer u de Bluetooth-modus de
volgende keer inschakelt.

'OPMERKING: De muis ondersteunt zowel Bluetooth 5.0.

DPI aanpassen en LED-indicators
b oo
Om de DPl-instelling aan te passen, houdt u de linkerknop en het scrollwiel

langer dan drie seconden ingedrukt. Raadpleeg de volgende tabel voor LED-
indicators.

Led-kleur | Duur

Omschrijving
Groen Langzaam knipp i | Wachten op dongl binding
Altijd aan Dongle aangesloten
Langzaam Wachten op Bluetooth indi
Blauw Snel Bl h-| i dus aan
Altijd aan Bluetooth aangesloten
Rood Continu knipperend Batterijniveau lager dan 20%
Knippert eenmaal DPlingesteld op 800
wit Knippert tweemaal DPlingesteld op 1200
Knippert driemaal DP!Iingesteld op 1600

De schakelaars vervangen

Vervang de batterij wanneer de indicator rood knippert, wat aangeeft dat
het batterijniveau van de muis lager is dan 20%.
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U paquete incluye:
a. Raton
b. Receptor Nano USB de 2,4 GHz (guardado dentro del raton)
c. 1xBateria AA
d. Guia de inicio rapido
e. Tarjeta de garantia
Dimensiones
Ratén: 118.9mm (LA) x 66.5mm (AN) x 42mm (AL)
Adaptador: 19.9mm (LA) x 14mm (AN) x 6.6mm (AL)
Peso
Raton: 69g (sin pila)
Adaptador: 1.6g
Clasificacion
Ratén: Modo de 2,4 GHz: 1.5V/30mA
Modo Bluetooth 5.0: 1.5V/30mA
Adaptador: 5V/50mA
Version de hardware
Raton: GFSK / Bluetooth: V05
Adaptador: GFSK: V06
Version de software
Ratén: GFSK / Bluetooth: V5.9
Adaptador: GFSK: V6.95
Requisitos del sistema
Windows 10 o superior / Chrome OS
Temperatura de funcionamiento
0~40°C
Humedad de funcionamiento
20 ~85%
Temperatura de almacenamiento
-40 ~ 60°C
Humedad de almacenamiento
20~95%

A través de 2,4 GHz:
1. Desplazar el conmutador de alimentacién al modo 2,4 GHz.

2. Inserte el nanorreceptor USB en un puerto USB disponible de su PC.

3. Cuando la asociacion se realiza correctamente con su PC, el indicador
del canal de conexién se iluminaré en verde y luego se apagara.

Através de Bluetooth:
1. Desplazar el conmutador al modo 2,4 GHz.

2. Presione el boton Asociar durante 3 segundos para activar el modo
de asociacion Bluetooth. (El indicador parpadearé rapidamente en
azul)

3. EnWindows, haga clic con el boton derecho en el icono Bluetooth
situado a la derecha de la barra de tareas (o haga doble clic en el icono
Bluetooth en el Panel de control) con un mouse conectado a su PC. A
continuacion, haga clic en Add a device (Agregar un dispositivo) >
ASUS MD102 > Finish (Finalizar).

4. Cuando se conecte correctamente, el indicador dejara de parpadear
y permanecera en luz azul durante varios segundos antes de que se
apague. Una vez que el raton esté configurado en su PC, se conectara
automaticamente a su PC la préxima vez que cambie al modo
Bluetooth.

NOTA: El raton es compatible las tecnologias Bluetooth 5.0.

Ajuste de PPP y comprension de las
indicaciones LED

Para ajustar la configuracion de PPP, mantenga presionado el boton izquierdo y
la rueda de desplazamiento durante mas de tres segundos. Consulte la siguiente

VOORZICHTIG: EXPLOSIEGEVAAR ALS DE BATTERJI VERVANGEN WORDT DOOR
EEN ONJUIST TYPE. VERWIJDER LEGE BATTERIJEN VOLGENS DE
INSTRUCTIES.

ol 48 257
R
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Pachetul dvs include:
a. Mouse wireless
b. Receptor Nano USB de 2.4 GHz (stocat in interiorul mouse-ului)
. 1xbaterie AA
d. Ghid de pornire rapida
e. Certificat de garantie
Dimensiuni
Mouse: 118.9mm (L) x 66.5mm (W
Receptor USB: 19.9mm (L) x 14mm (W]
Greutate

) x 42mm (H)
) x 6.6mm (H)

Mouse: 699 (fara baterie)
Receptor USB: 1.6
Valori consum curent
Mouse: Modul 2.4GHz: 1.5V/30mA
Modul Bluetooth 5.0: 1.5V/30mA
Receptor USB: 5V/50mA
Versiune hardware
Mouse: GFSK / Bluetooth: V05
Receptor USB: GFSK: V06
Versiune software
Mouse: GFSK / Bluetooth: V5.9
Receptor USB: GFSK: V6.95
Cerinte de sistem
Windows 10 sau o versiune ulterioara / Chrome OS
Temperatura de functionare
0~40°C
Umiditatea de functionare
20~ 85%
Temperatura de depozitare
-40 ~ 60°C
Umiditatea de depozitare
20~95%

Conectarea la PC

Prin conexiunea de 2,4 GHz:

1. Glisati intrerupétorul de alimentare la modul 2,4 GHz.

2. Inserati receptorul Nano USB intr-un port USB disponibil.

3. Dupa conectarea cu succes la PC-ul dvs, Indicatorul canalului de
conexiune se va aprinde verde si apoi se va stinge.

Prin conexiunea Bluetooth:

1. Glisati comutatorul la modul Bluetooth.

2. Apasati butonul de asociere timp cel putin 3 secunde pentru a activa

modul de asociere Bluetooth. (indicatorul se va aprinde intermitent
rapid cu albastru)

3. InWindows, faceti clic dreapta pe pictograma Bluetooth din dreapta
barei de activitati (sau faceti dublu clic pe pictograma Bluetooth
din Panou de control), faceti clic pe Add a device (Adaugati un
dispozitiv) > ASUS MD102 > Finish (Termina).

4. Cand este conectat cu succes, indicatorul nu va mai clipi si va ramane
aprins albastru timp de cateva secunde inainte de a se opri. Odata ce
mouse-ul este configurat pe computer, acesta se va conecta automat
la computer urmatoarea data cand activati modul Bluetooth.

NOTA: Mouse-ul accept Bluetooth 5.0.

Reglarea DPI si intelegerea indicat
LED

Pentru a regla setarea DPI, tineti apasat butonul din stanga si rotita de derulare
timp de minim trei secunde. Consultati tabelul urmator pentru indicatii LED.
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Cambiar los bateria

Reemplace la pila cuando el indicador parpadee en rojo, indicando que el nivel
de bateria del ratén esta por debajo del 20%.

PRECAUCION: HAY RIESGO DE EXPLOSION SI LAS PILAS SE CAMBIAN POR OTRAS
DETIPO INADECUADO. DESHAGASE DE LAS PILAS USADAS DE
ACUERDO CON LAS INSTRUCCIONES.

locuirea bater

Inlocuiti bateria atunci cand indicatorul lumineaza intermitent in rosu, indicand
faptul ca nivelul bateriei mouse-ului este sub 20%.

ATENTIE: RISC DE EXPLOZIE DACA BATERIA ESTE INLOCUITA CU UNA DE
TIP INCORECT. ARUNCATI BATERIILE UZATE IN CONFORMITATE CU
INSTRUCTIUNILE.

S| v
23 tabla para obtener informacién sobre las indicaciones LED. TTagm WA kI mIuMSuRavEn Iy 229 LE
2 Ay s2 fZsotele B Culoare . 0 -
=4 &5 0571 k) ;Jo| ;;g Colordel | B LED Durata Descriere SEEEIAN Anasung
£Ho £l S=0| 9Z LED ur escripcion p—— . o -
LE[A zey EFF2AZES VL= T Parpadeo lento Esperando conexion de l llave Verde Clipire lentd Se asteapta conectarea unitétii dongle PP Tﬂ"“.ws‘j' ":' n;mi.amﬂ Naw:aﬂmma
Tk W2 A| 2l EZEA IO 2ETH AR Verde Perrnanentemente P in mod constant pornit | Unitate dongle conectata ANDLIIABIADY {HORADABIINANT
AN&Hoz AY S50 AIZFE encendido Llave conectada Clipire lents Se asteapta conectarea Bluetooth . ﬂf""w‘ﬂ”ﬁ"lu m “\ﬁﬂm“‘ﬁ:ﬂ‘.‘ﬂﬂuﬁ"'ﬁ
7k ALHoZ 7ZE HiE{2| TH2FO| 20% O]2HY Parpadeo lento Esperando conexion de la Bluetooth Albastru Flipire rapida Mod asociere Bluetooth activat Aiwin Gjﬂm.wwﬂallﬂ liﬂ“yﬂmﬂuﬂums
of ¥ ZEe DPI7} 80022 M E Parpadeo répido Modo de emparejami | I Tn mod constant pornit conectata ﬂmammamfxq Ll
EX] =B 2ol DPI7} 120002 & Azl activado Rosu Clipire continua Nivel baterie sub 20% Ruaw AnneWa SannM 20%
R DPI7} 160022 M Permanentemente Bluetooth conectada Clipeste o data DPI setat la 800 NSRS DPI At 800
Rojo Parpadeo continuo Nivel de bateria inferior al 20 % Alb Clipeste de dou ori DPI setat la 1200 M NEWSLRDIAN DPI av'1a7 1200
N Clipeste de trei ori DPI setat la 1600 AANTWAUANATI DPI a9t 1600
Parpadea una vez PPP establecido en 800
HIEf 2] ZHEFO| 20% D|THRS Blanco Parpadea dos veces PPP establecido en 1200
. Tres parpadeos PPP establecido en 1600

NSWagullualnas

JusawABwIUAInd TR INuRAEMEnzwa DI T A
HIUFANNTEAVULAIADIVDIINFAINN 20%

WHAAR: ﬂﬂ"muﬁu@wnmﬁx)gnﬁﬂduumA@aéﬂﬂmﬁ
NNNADY MVHUALADIATZURY ANNATELTHAUKEW

Auswechseln der Batter

Bitte ersetzen Sie die Batterie, wenn die Anzeige rot blinkt, was darauf hinweist,
dass der Batteriestand der Maus unter 20% liegt.

ACHTUNG: FALLS DIE BATTERIE DURCH EINEN FALSCHEN TYP ERSETZT WIRD,
BESTEHT EXPLOSIONSGEFAHR. ENTSORGEN SIE GEBRAUCHTE
BATTERIEN ENTSPRECHEND DEN ANGABEN DES HERSTELLERS.

CAUTION: RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BY AN INCORRECT TYPE. DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDING TO THE INSTRUCTIONS.
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Vas paket vsebuje:
a. Miska
b. Nano USB 2,4 GHz sprejemnik (shra
c. 1 x baterija AA
d. Vodilc za hitri zacetek
e. Garancijska kartica
Dimenzije
Migke: 118.9 mm (D) x 66.5 mm (5) x

Teza
Miske: 699 (brez baterije)
Dongle: 1.6

Hitrost
Miske: Nacin 2.4GHz: 1.5V/30mA

Dongle: 5V/50mA

Razli strojne opreme
Miske: GFSK / Bluetooth: V05
Dongle: GFSK: V06

Razli¢ica programske opreme
Miske: GFSK / Bluetooth: V5.9
Dongle: GFSK: V6.95

Zahteve sistema

Delovna temperatura
0~40°C

Delovna vlaga
20 ~85%

Temperatura skladis¢enja
-40 ~ 60°C

Vlaga za shranjevanje
20~95%

Prek 2,4 GHz:

1. Pomaknite stikalo za vklop/izk

Prek Bluetooth:

vrstice z desno tipko miske (ali
nadzorni plosi). Nato kliknite
Dokongéaj.

in zasveti vec sekund v modri,

e - Mouse Model Name: MD102 /38

MD102 Mouse

E E3

Dongle Model Name: MD102-| D /

5% MD1

TC/ o
yproa )Eﬂﬂ

D102-D (

0
/Nome de modelo do adaptador: MD102-D {PT )INazev mnd u al apteru dongle MD102-D (CZ

VENSCINA MAGYAR YKPATHCbKA

njen v miski)

42 mm (G)

Dongle: 19.9 mm (D) x 14 mm ($) x 6.6 mm (G)

Nacin Bluetooth 5.0: 1.5V/30mA

Windows 10 ali novej3a razlicica / Chrome OS

Prikljucitev na racunal

lop na nacin 2,4 GHz.

2. Novi sprejemnik USB vstavite v razpoloZljiva vrata USB v ra¢unalniku.

3. Ko ste uspesno seznanili ra¢unalnik, indikator kanala povezave
zasveti zeleno in se nato izklopi.

1. Pomaknite stikalo na nacin Bluetooth.

2. Pritisnite gumb za seznanjanje in ga pridrzite 3 s, da aktivirate nacin
za seznanjanje Bluetooth (indikator zacne hitro utripati modro)

3. Vsistemu Windows kliknite ikono Bluetooth desno od opravilne

dvokliknite ikono Bluetooth na
Dodaj napravo > ASUS MD102 >

Ko je povezava uspesno vzpostavljena, indikator preneha utripati

nato pa postopoma ugasne. Ko je

miska v ratunalniku nastavljena, samodejno vzpostavi povezavo z
racunalnikom, ko naslednji¢ vklopite nacin Bluetooth.

OPOMBA: Miska podpira Bluetooth 5.0.

0.

indikacij
Ce zelite prilagoditi nastavitev DPI, pri

Prilagajanje DPI in razumevanje LED-

itisnite levi gumb in kolesce ter ju pridrzite

a. Eger
b. Nano USB 2,4 GHz-es vevé (az egérben tarolva)
c.1xAAelem
d. Gyors izembe helyezési Gtmutatd
e. Garantikort
Méretei
Egér: 118.9mm (H) x 66.5mm (Sz) x 42mm (M)
Ceruza: 19.9mm (H) x 14mm (Sz) x 6.6mm (M)
Témege
Egér: 69g (elem nélkal)
Ceruza: 1.69
Névleges
Egér: 2.4GHz méd: 1.5V/30mA
Bluetooth 5.0 méd: 1.5V/30mA
Ceruza: 5V/50mA
Hardver verzié
Egér: GFSK/ Bluetooth: V05
Ceruza: GFSK: V06
Szoftver verzié
Egér: GFSK/ Bluetooth: V5.9
Ceruza: GFSK:V6.95
Rendszerkovetelmények
Windows 10 vagy tjabb / Chrome OS
Miikédési hémérséklet
0~40°C
Miikodési paratartalom
20 ~85%
Tarolasi hémérséklet
-40 ~60°C
Térolasi paratartalom
20 ~95%

2,4 GHz-en:
1. Csusztassa a tapellatas kapcsolot 2,4 GHz allasba.

2. lllessze be az Nano USB vevot egy rendelkezésre allo USB portba.

3. Amikor sikeresen pérositva van a PC-vel, a Csatlakozas csatorna
jelz6fénye felgyul zold fénnyel, majd kialszik.

Bluetooth-on keresztiil:
1. Csusztassa a kapcsolot Bluetooth médba.

2. Nyomja meg a parositds gombot 3 masodpercig, majd aktivalja a
Bluetooth parositas modot. (A jelzéfény kék fénnyel gyorsan villog)

3. Windows rendszeren kattintson jobb gombbal a Bluetooth ikonon
atalca jobb oldalan (vagy kattintson kettét a Vezérl6pult Bluetooth
ikonjan), majd kattintson az Eszk6z hozzdadasa > ASUS MD102 >
Kész gombon.

4. Amikor sikeresen csatlakozott, a jelz6fény villogésa ledll és kék
fénnyel vildgit néhany mésodpercig mielétt kialszik. Amikor az egér
be van éllitva a PC-n, automatikusan csatlakozik a PC-hez kovetkez6
alkalommal amikor bekapcsolja a Bluetooth médot.

MEGJEGYZES: Az egér jaa

A DPI beillitasa és a LED-jelzések
megértése

J.'lo KOMMNIEKTY BXOAATD:
a. Muwa
b. Mpuitmau USB Nano 2,4 Iy (36epiraeTbca BcepeanHi MuLi)
c. 1x6atapes AA
d. KepiBHWLITBO ANA WBMAKOrO NOYaTKy ekcnnyatauii
e. fapaHTiiiHni TanoH
ra6aputn
Mwuiwa: 118.9 Mm (g) X 66.5 MM (1) X 42 mm (B)
Apantep: 19.9 mm (a) X 14 MM (1) X 6.6 MM (B)
Maca
Muwa: 69 r (6e3 akymynaTopa)
Apantep: 1.6 1
Napametpn
Mwwa: Pexxum 2,4 Tu: 1,5 B/30 mA
Pexum Bluetooth 5.0: 1,5 B/30 MA
Apantep: 5 B/50 MA
Bepcia o6nagHaHHA
Mwuwa: GFSK/ Bluetooth: V05
Apantep: GFSK: V06
Bepcia N3
Mwuwa: GFSK/ Bluetooth: V5.9
Apantep: GFSK: V6.95
Bumorn cuctemn
Windows 10 a6o suwe / Chrome OS
Po6oua Temneparypa
0~40°C
Po6oua Bonorictb
20~ 85%
Temnepartypa 36epiraHua
-40 ~60°C
Bonorictb npn 36epiraHHi
20~ 95%

Yepes 2,4 My:
1. TMepecyHbTe NepemMuKay XUBNEHH: B NONOXEHHA pexumy 2,4 .
2. Bcraste npuitmau USB Nano ao BinbHoro nopty USB.

3. Micna ycniwHoro noeaHaHHa B napy 3 MK, ingvkatop kaHany 38'A3ky
3aCBITUTLCA 3€NIEHNM, @ NOTIM BUMKHETbCA.

Yepes Bluetooth:
1. MepecyHbTe NepemmnKay B NONOXeHH: pexumy Bluetooth.

2. Hatuckaiite KHOMKY NOEAHAHHA B Napy NoHaa 3 cekyHaw, o6
aKTUBYBaTU PEXIM NOEHaHHA B Napy Yepes Bluetooth. (IaukaTop
LWBMAKO MepexTiTume 6nakuTHIM)

3. Y Windows HaTUCHiTb NpaBoio KHoMKoto nikTorpamy Bluetooth
npaBopy Bifj NaHeni 3aaay (abo ABiui HaTUCHITL NiKTOrpamy
Bluetooth Ha KoHTponbHii Naeni), a notim HaTucHiTL Add a device
(fopatu npuctpiit) > ASUS MD102 > Finish (3akinuntu).

4. TMicna ycniwHoro NigKnioYeHHa iHAMKaTOp nepecTaHe MepexTiTh
i 3anMWKTbca 6NakUTHUM NPOTATOM [IEKINBKOX CeKyH, NepLu HiX
3racHyTu. Konu muwy HanawTosaHo ans MK, HacTynHoro pasy
BOHa aBTOMATNYHO NiAKNoUMTbCA A0 MK Npu yBiMKHEHHI pexumy
Bluetooth.

MPUMITKA: Muwa niarpumye Bluetooth 5.0.

PerynioBaHHs DPI i 3HayeHHs LED-

MD102D(S /Modellname der Maus: MD102 (DE) / Nome modello mouse: MD102 (IT) / Modéle de souris : MD102 (FRR/ Mogenb mbiwn: MD102 (RU) /Naam muismodel: MD102 (NL) / O}
2-D (SC) / Modellr)\ame der Maus: MD102 (DE)/ Nome modello dongle: MD102-D (IT) / Modeéle de dongle : M
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Ambalaj asagidakileri ierir:
a.Fare
b. Nano USB 2.4 GHz alici (farenin iginde saklidir)
c.1xAApil
d. Hizli Baslangig Kilavuzu
e. Garanti karti
Boyutu
Fare: 118.9mm (U) x 66.5mm (G) x 42mm (Y)
Donanim anahtari: 19.9mm (U) x 14mm (G) x 6.6mm (Y)
Agirhg
Fare: 699 (pil olmadan)
Donanim anahtari: 1.6g
Kademe
Fare: 2.4GHz modu: 1.5V/30mA
Bluetooth 5.0 modu: 1.5V/30mA
Donanim anahtari: 5V/50mA
Donanim Siiriimii
Fare: GFSK/ Bluetooth: V05
Donanim anahtari: GFSK: V06
Yazilim Siiriimii
Fare: GFSK / Bluetooth: V5.9
Donanim anahtari: GFSK: V6.95
Sistem Gereksinimleri
Windows 10 veya iistii / Chrome OS
Galisma Sicakhgr
0~40°C
Galistirma Nemi
20~ 85%
Depolama Sicakhgi
-40 ~ 60°C
Depolama Nemi
20~ 95%

PC'ye Bagla

2.4GHz iizerinden:

1. Gug anahtarini 2,4 GHz Moduna kaydirin.

2. Nano USB alicisini bos bir USB portuna takin.

3. Bilgisayarinizla basaril bir sekilde eslestirildiginde, Baglanti kanali
gostergesi yanacaktir yesil ve ardindan kapatin.

Bluetooth iizerinden:

1. Diigmeyi Bluetooth Moduna kaydirin.

2. Bluetooth eslestirme modunu etkinlestirmek icin eslestirme

diigmesine 3 saniyeden fazla basin. (Gésterge hizla mavi renkte yanip
sdnecektir)

3. Windows'ta, gérev cubugunun sagindaki Bluetooth simgesine sag
tiklayin (veya Kontrol Panelindeki Bluetooth simgesine cift tiklayin),
Add a device (Ardindan Aygit ekle) > ASUS MD102 > Finish (Bitir'e
tiklayin).

4. Basariyla baglandiginda, gésterge yanip sénmeyi durduracak
ve sénmeden 6nce birkag saniye mavi isikta kalacaktir. Fare
Bilgisayariniza kuruldugunda, Bluetooth moduna bir sonraki
gecisinizde otomatik olarak Bilgisayariniza baglanacaktir.

NOT: Fare Bluetooth 5.0t destekler.

DPI Ayarlama ve LED Gostergelerini

miske pod 20 %.

KerJuk cserel}e ki az elemeket ha a jelzofény vorésen villog, ami azt jelzi, hogy az
egér i szintje 20% alatt van.

POZOR: TVEGANJE EKSPLOZIJE, CE BATERIJO ZAMENJATE Z BATERLJO NAPACNEGA
TIPA. ODPADNE BATERIJE ODSTRANITE SKLADNO Z NAVODILI.

VIGYAZAT: A NEM MEGFELELO AKKUMULATOR HASZNALATA ROBBANASVESZELYES
AZ UTMUTATASOKNAK MEGFELELOEN SZABADULJON MEG A
HASZNALT AKKUMULATORTOL.

3amiHiTb 6aTapelo, KONK iHANKATOP MEPEXTUTL YePBOHMM, BKA3yE Ha Te, Lo
piBeHb 3apagy 6atapei Muwwi HuxKue 20%.

OBEPEXXHO: PVI3VIK BUBYXY, SIKILIO BATAPEIO 3AMIHWTI HA HETMPABUTIbHUIA
TUN. YTUNI3YATE BUKOPUCTAHI BATAPEI 3rIIHO IHCTPYKLIN.

za ve kot tri sekunde. Za LED-indikacije glejte naslednjo tabelo. RN qun n"nyay
9 A DPI-bedllitas modositasdhoz tartsa lenyomva a bal gombot és a 7 220’ pran [ Anlama
gorgetdkereket tobb mint hdrom masodpercig. A LED-jelzéseket lasd a L B = . ici e : Sini @ |
Eovtiers st A araurysrn D yromyie oy iy oo porpyyEns o | g | " | |Brerneenakicn o digmeivelordrmo ketegiie niveden el
lucke LED NOHag TP CeKyHAW. 3HaueHHs LED-iHAMKaTOPIB NOAAHO B HACTYMHIA TabL. -LEDg 9 3 59| Y -
Pocasno utripanje Cakanje na povezavo adapterja Bluetooth i | e
utri| Vezavi " ™
Zelena Neorekinie z L " ad ‘Je o Po oza prer) Eniz el (ficCiatiany Konip a ) ‘7o Bluetooth Tin'y a¥n 30 2NN 2ns LEDrengi | Siire Agiklama
eprekinjeno sveti El T vezan s s i " NBanicTb
PrECIERO S e~ Bl z6ld Lassuvillogas Varakozds a kulcs ceimopona | P ~ainn Bluetooth Y 9Ka 7ot Yavas Flas Donanim kilidi baglantisi bekleniyor
Pocasno utripanje Cakanje na povezavo oth lyamatosan vilgit Kulcs ¢ N N 5 N Yesil - ~
- — " - — i 9! . MosinbHe MepexTiHHA | OuikyBaHHA Ha NifKNioYeHHA Knloya 20%-7 nnnn 07710 NN 0'9I¥Y DANAN DITX Sirekli Agik Dongle bagl
Modra Hitro utripanje Vklopljen nacin seznanjanja Bluetooth Lassii villogas Vérakozas a Bl he 3eneuit - - -
Neprekinjeno sveti Bluetooth je povezan i —= — 3aBxavn Nigy Koy 800-7 vTain DPI TNX DY9 1NN Yavas Flag Bluetooth baglantisi bekleniyor
N — — - kek Gyors villogds Bluetooth pirosftési méd bekapcsolva MosinbHe mepexTiHHA | OikyBanHa Ha nigkniouerHa Bluetooth 1200-% v1ain DPI D"NYo 202NN nY Mavi Hizl Flag Bluetooth eslestirme modu agik
Rdeca Neprekinjeno utripanje | Raven baterije pod 20 % Folyamatosan vilagit Bluetooth c N - T ————— 1600-7 opl - . Sirekl Aok Binctooth bagh
Enkrat utripne Nastavitev DPI na 800 inti Cuwii UWsnake mepexTinHa BI h L e = < J
? ! Piros Foly villogas Az szintje 20% alatt van napy no Bluetootl Kirmizi Siirekli Yanip Séniiyor | Pil seviyesi %20'nin altinda
Bela Dvakrat utripne Nastavitev DPI na 1200 Eqyszer felvillan DPI 800-ra alitv 3aB/au YBIMKHEHO MiaknioyeHo Bluetooth
. - - gyszer felvita aalitva - 3 ‘n|1|1|0 ]19'1“'.'] Bir kez yanip soner DPI 800 olarak ayarlandi
Trikrat utripne Nastavitev DPI na 1600 5 P " ™ YepBoHuit | Tpusane MepexTiHHA 3apag akymynaTopa Hikue 20 % " R
Fehér Kétszer felvillan DP11200-a dllitva Beyaz Iki kez yanip sner DPI 1200 olarak ayarlandi
- " o Bnumae opvH pa3 DPI 8¢ Ha 800 ¢ 077100 INTWY |"¥N 0T Y22 1NN N77100 1IN WK 277100 DX 97ND
Haromszor felvillan DPI1600-ra dllitva AN o Ug Kez Gz Kirpin DPI 1600 olarak ayarland
Zamenjava bater Binuit Brvmae agii DPI 1200 -20%-7 nnn 12>V < P Y
aBii BC Ha
Zamenjajte baterijo, e indikator utripa rdece, kar pomeni, da je nivo baterije A Akkumulator Cseréje Tpui mepexTuTh DPI B¢ Ha 1600

100 177102 N77100 NOINAN ARXIND NIXYISNA N0 :NNAT
NIXINY DX NIWNIUN NI7210 1790 Y

Gosterge kirmizi renkte yanip séndigtinde pili degistirin, farenin pil seviyesinin
%20'nin altinda oldugunu gésterir.

DIiKKAT: PIL YANLIS YERLESTIRILIRSE PATLAMA RISKI MEVCUTTUR. YALNIZ
URETICININ ONERDIGI VEYA ONA ESDEGER TURLE DEGISTIRIN.
KULLANILMIS PILLERI URETICININ TALIMATLARINA GORE ATIN.
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SLOVENSKY POLSKI PORTUGUES CESTINA

Vase balenie obsahuje

a. Mys

.1 x AA batéria

d. Struény navod na pouzivanie
e. Zaruény list

Rozmery

Hmotnost
Mys3: 699 (bez batérie)
Hardvérovy klu¢: 1,69

Rating
Mys: 2,4 Ghz rezim: 1,5V/30mA

Hardvérovy klt¢: 5V/50mA
Hardware Version

My3: GFSK / Bluetooth: V05

Hardvérovy klt¢: GFSK: V06
Software Version

Mys: GFSK/ Bluetooth: V5,9

Hardvérovy klu¢: GFSK: V6,95
Poziadavky na systém

Windows 10 alebo vy3si / Chrome OS
Prevadzkova teplota

0~40°C
Prevéadzkova vihkost
20~85%
Skladovacia teplota
-40 ~ 60 °C
Skladovacia vihkost
20~95%

Prostrednictvom 2,4 GHz:

Cezrozhranie Bluetooth:

blikat)

(Dokongit).

zapnete rezim Bluetooth.

b. 2,4 GHz Nano USB prijima¢ (ulozeny v mys3i)

Mys: 118,9mm (D) x 66,5mm (S) x 42mm (V)
Hardvérovy kli¢: 19,9mm (D) x 14mm (5) x 6,6mm (V)

Rezim Bluetooth 5.0: 1,5V/30mA

Povezovanje z racunalnik

1. Hlavny vypinac prepnite do rezimu 2,4 GHz.
2. Nano USB prijimac zasurite do volného USB portu.

3. Po Uspesnom sparovani s vasim pocitatom bude svietit zelena
kontrolka spojovacieho kanala a potom zhasne.

. Vypinac prepnite do rezimu Bluetooth.

2. Ak chcete aktivovat rezim parovania cez Bluetooth, stlacte tlacidlo
pérovania a podrzte ho na 3 sekundy. (Modra kontrolka bude rychle

3. Voperacnom systéme Windows kliknite pravym tlacidlom na
ikonu Bluetooth v pravej casti panela tloh (alebo dvakrat kliknite
na Na ikonu Bluetooth na ovladacom paneli) a potom kliknite na
moznosti Add a device (Pridat zariadenie > ASUS MD102 > Finish

4. Kontrolka prestane po tspesnom pripojeni blikat a na niekolko
sekund zostane svietit modranez nezhasne. My3 sa po nastaveni
vo vasom pocitaci automaticky pripoji k pocitacu, ked nabuduce

Opakowanie zawiera:
a. Mysz
b.  Odbiornik Nano USB 2.4 GHz (przechowywany w myszy)
¢ 1xbaterie AA
d. Instrukcja szybkiego uruchomienia
e. Kartagwarancyjna
Wymiary

Mysz: 118.9mm (D) x 66.5mm (S) x 42mm (W)

Klucz: 19.9mm (D) x 14mm (S) x 6.6mm (W)
Masa

Mysz: 699 (bez baterii)

Klucz: 1.6g9
Ocena

Mysz: Tryb 2,4 GHz 1.5V/30mA

Tryb Bluetooth 5.0: 1.5V/30mA

Klucz: 5V/50mA
Wersja sprzetu

Mysz: GFSK/ Bluetooth: V05

Klucz: GFSK: V06
Wersja oprogramowania

Mysz: GFSK/ Bluetooth: V5.9

Klucz: GFSK: V6.95
Wymagania systemowe

Windows 10 lub nowszy / Chrome OS
Temperatura robocza

0~40°C
Wilgotnosé robocza

20~ 85%
Temperatura przechowywania

-40 ~ 60°C
Wilgotnos¢ przechowywania

20 ~95%

Podiaczanie do kompute

W przypadku 2,4 GHz:
1. Przesun przetacznik zasilania do trybu 2,4 GHz.
2. Widz odbiornik nano USB do dostepnego portu USB w komputerze.

3. Po pomyslnym sparowaniu z komputerem, wskaznik kanatu potaczenia
zaswieci sie na zielono, a nastepnie zgasnie.

W przypadku Bluetooth:
1. Przesun przetacznik do trybu Bluetooth.
2. Nacisnij przycisk parowania i przytrzymaj go przez ponad 3 sekundy,

aby uaktywnic tryb parowania Bluetooth. (Wskaznik zacznie miga¢
szybko na niebiesko)

3. W systemie Windows kliknij prawym przyciskiem myszy ikone Bluetooth
na pasku zadan po prawej stronie (lub kliknij dwukrotnie ikone
Bluetooth w Panelu sterowania), po podiaczeniu myszy do komputera.
Nastepnie kliknij kolejno pozycje Add a device (Dodaj urzadzenie) >
ASUS MD102 > Finish (Zakoncz).

4. Po pomysinym potaczeniu wskaznik przestanie miga¢, bedzie
swieci¢ przez kilka sekund na niebiesko, po czym zgasnie. Po

POZNAMKA: Tato my3 podporuje Bluetooth 5.0.

skonfigurowaniu myszy na komputerze bedzie sie ona taczy¢ z nim
automatycznie przy kolejnym wiaczeniu trybu Bluetooth.

LED kontroliek

FarbaLED | Trvanie

Nastavenie DPI a poznanie svetelnych

Ak chcete upravit nastavenie DPI, lavé tlacidlo a rolovacie koliesko podrzte
dlhsie ako tri sekiind. Svetelné LED kontrolky si pozrite v nasledovnej tabulke.

UWAGA: Mysz obstuguje standard Bluetooth 5.0.

Dostosowywanie DPl i oméwienie stanow
wskaznika LED

Aby dostosowac ustawienie DPI, przytrzymaj lewy przycisk myszy i kotko
przewijania przez ponad trzy sekundy. W ponizszej tabeli omowiono rézne stany

A embalagem inclui:
a. Rato

b. Recetor nano USB 2.4 GHz (armazenado no interior do rato)

c. 1xpilha AA
d. Guia de consulta rapida
e. Certificado de garantia

Dimensées

Rato: 118.9mm (C) x 66.5mm (L) x 42mm (A)
Adaptador: 19.9mm (C) x 14mm (L) x 6.6mm (A)

Peso
Rato: 69 g (sem pilha)
Adaptador: 1.6 g
Rating
Rato: Modo 2.4GHz: 1.5V/30mA
Modo Bluetooth 5.0: 1.5V/30mA
Adaptador: 5V/50mA
Verséo do hardware
Rato: GFSK / Bluetooth: V05
Adaptador: GFSK: V06
Versao do software
Rato: GFSK / Bluetooth: V5.9
Adaptador: GFSK: V6.95
Requisitos do sistema
Windows 10 ou superior / Chrome OS
Temperatura de funcionamento:
0~40°C
Umidade de funcionamento
20 ~85%
Temperatura de armazenamento:
-40 ~ 60°C
Umidade de armazenamento
20 ~95%

igagao ao PC

Através de 2,4 GHz:

1. Deslize o interruptor para a posicao Modo 2,4 GHz.

2. Insira o recetor Nano USB numa porta USB disponivel no seu PC.

3. Apos o emparelhamento com o seu PC, o indicador de canal de ligacao

ira acender em verde e apagar em seguida.

Através de Bluetooth:

1. Deslize o interruptor para 0 Modo Bluetooth.

2. Pressione o botao de emparelhamento durante 3 segundos para

ativar o modo de emparelhamento Bluetooth. (O indicador piscara

rapidamente em azul)

3. No Windows, com um rato ligado ao seu PC, clique com o botéo

direito no icone de Bluetooth no lado direito da barra de tarefas (ou
faca duplo clique no icone de Bluetooth no Painel de controlo). Em
seguida, clique em Add a device (Adicionar um dispositivo) Add a

device > ASUS MD102 > Finish (Concluir).

4. Quando ligado com éxito, o indicador deixara de piscar e permanecera
aceso em azul durante varios segundos antes de desvanecer. Depois
de configurar o rato no seu PC, este ira ligar-se automaticamente ao

PC na proxima vez que mudar para o modo Bluetooth.

NOTA: O rato suporta Bluetooth 5.0.

Ajustar o nivel de DPl e compreender as

indicacoes do LED

Para ajustar o nivel de DPI, mantenha pressionado o botao esquerdo e a roda de
deslocamento durante mais de trés segundos. Consulte a tabela seguinte para

ver as indicagoes do LED.

POKYNMI.

UPOZORNENIE: RIZIKO VYBUCHU BATERIE V PRIPADE JE) NAHRADENIA
NESPRAVNYM TYPOM. POUZITE BATERIE LIKVIDUJTE V SULADE S

przetacznikow

Wymiana baterig, gdy wskaznik miga na czerwono, sygnalizujac, ze poziom

natadowania baterii myszy jest ponizej 20%.

PRZESTROGA: RYZYKO WYBUCHU W PRZYPADKU WYMIANY BATERII NA BATERIE
NIEPRAWIDEOWEGO TYPU. ZUZYTE BATERIE NALEZY UTYLIZOWAC
ZGODNIE Z INSTRUKCJAMI.

Substitua a pilha quando o indicador de bateria piscar em vermelho, indicando

Zeleny Pomalé blikanie Cakanie na pripojenie USB klica wkaznika LED. fglr)do Duragédo Descrigao
Svieti USB klu¢ je pnpojeny Kolor o . N
Pomalé blikanie Cakanie na | h r’;gai"ika Czas trwania Verde Apiscar — Aaguardar Illgagao do adapt
Modry Rychle blikanie Zapnuty rezim parovania cez Bluetooth — 5 Ace.so estético Adaptador ligado
Svieti Bluetooth je pripojeny . Wolno miga Oczekiwanie na podtaczenie klucza A piscar | A aguardar ligacéo do Bluetooth
Cervenj | Nepretréité blikanie | Uroven nabitia batérie menej ako 20 % B s Klucz sprzstowy podiaczony Al Apiscar apidamente | M1odo de emparethamento Bluetooth
Raz blikne DPI je nastavené na 800 Wolno miga Oczekiwanie na podtaczenie Bluetooth Aceso estético Bluetooth ligado
Biely Dvakrt blikne DP! je nastavené na 1200 Niebieski Szybko miga Wiaczony tryb parowania Bluetooth Vermelho | A piscar continuamente | Nivel de bateria inferior a 20%
Trikrét blikne DPI je nastavené na 1600 Swieci stale Bluetooth podtaczony Pisca uma vez DPI definido para 800
Czerwony | Stale miga Poziom baterii ponizej 20% Branco Pisca duas vezes DPI definido para 1200
Miga raz Ustawiono DPI 800 Pisca trés vezes DPI definido para 1600
Ked bliké cervena kontrolka, batériu vymeiite, o znameng, Ze Grover Biaty Miga dwa razy Ustawiono DPI 1200
nabitia batérie mysi je pod 20 %. Miga trzy razy Ustawiono DPI 1600 Substituir a bateria

que o nivel da bateria do mouse estd abaixo de 20%.

ATENGAO: RISCO DE EXPLOSAO SE A PILHA FOR SUBSTITUIDA POR OUTRA DE

TIPO INCORRETO. ELIMINE AS PILHAS USADAS DE ACORDO COM AS

INSTRUGOES.

Diretrizes de seguranca

Mantém o dispositivo afastado de liquidos ou humidade. Utiliza o dispositivo
apenas dentro do intervalo de temperatura especifico de 0°C (32°F) a 40°C
(104°F). Quando o dispositivo exceder a temperatura méaxima, desliga-o da
ficha ou desliga-o para o deixar arrefecer.

Limitagao da responsabilidade

Poderéo existir circunstancias em que o Consumidor pode ter o direito de ser
IS lo pela ASUS por

Em cada caso, independentemente da base legal, a ASUS apenas sera
responsavel por eventuais danos reais e diretos resultantes da omissao ou falha
no cumprimento de deveres legais ao abrigo desta Declaracéo de Garantia, até
ao valor do prego méaximo contratual listado de cada produto.

A ASUS s6 sera responsavel ou indemnizara o utilizador por perdas, danos
ou reclamagoes baseadas em contrato, delito ou infragao ao abrigo desta
Declaragéo de Garantia.

Esta limitagdo também se aplica aos fornecedores da ASUS e aos seus
revendedores.

£ 0 méaximo pelo qual a ASUS, os seus fornecedores e os seus revendedores sao
coletivamente responsaveis.

EM NENHUMA CIRCUNSTANCIA A ASUS E RESPONSAVEL POR QUALQUER UM
DOS SEGUINTES FACTOS OU DIREITOS:

(1) RECLAMAGOES DE TERCEIROS CONTRA TI POR DANOS;

(2) PERDA DE, OU DANOS NOS TEUS REGISTOS OU DADOS;

(3) DANOS ESPECIAIS, INCIDENTAIS OU INDIRETOS OU POR QUAISQUER
DANOS ECONOMICOS CONSEQUENTES (INCLUINDO PERDA DE LUCROS OU

POUPANCAS), MESMO QUE A ASUS, OS SEUS FORNECEDORES OU OS SEUS
REVENDEDORES TENHAM SIDO INFORMADOS DESTA POSSIBILIDADE.

Obsah krabice:
a, My3
b, Pijimac Nano USB 2,4 GHz (ulozeno uvnitf my3i)
¢, 1xbaterie AA
d, Struéna pfirucka
e, Zaruéni list
Rozméry
My3: 118,9mm (L) x 66,5mm (W) x 42mm (H)
Modul dongle: 19,9mm (L) x 14mm (W) x 6,6mm (H)
Hmotnost
Mys3: 69g (bez baterie)
Modul dongle: 1,69
Charakteristika
Mys: 2,4GHz rezim: 1,5V/30mA
Rezim Bluetooth 5,0: 1,5V/30mA
Modul dongle: 5V/50mA
Verze hardwaru
Mys: GFSK / Bluetooth: V05
Modul dongle: GFSK: V06
Verze softwaru
Mys: GFSK / Bluetooth: V5,9
Modul dongle: GFSK: V6,95
Systémové pozadavky
Windows 10 nebo vy33i / Chrome OS
Provozni teplota
0~40°C
Provozni vihkost
20~ 85%
Teplota skladovani
-40 ~ 60°C
Vihkost skladovéni
20~95%

Pripojeni k POCITACI

Prostiednictvim 2,4 GHz:
1. Posurite vypinac¢ napéjeni na rezim 2,4 GHz.
2. Pfipojte Nano USB pi

3. Po Uspésném sparovani s vasim pocitatem, Indikator kanalu pripojeni
se rozsviti zelené a potom zhasne.

imac k dostupnému portu USB na pocitaci.

Prostfednictvim Bluetooth:
1. Posurite vypinac do rezimu Bluetooth.

2. Stisknutim tlacitka parovani déle nez 3 sekundy aktivujte rezim
parovani Bluetooth. (Indikator bude rychle modre blikat)

3. VeWindows, kliknéte pravym tlacitkem na ikonu Bluetooth v task

baru (nebo dvojklikem na ikonu Bluetooth v Ovladacim panelu. S
mysi pfipojenou k pocitaci, potom kliknéte na Add a device (PFidat
zafizeni) > ASUS MD102 > Dokoncit.

4. Po Uspésném pripojeni indikator pfestane blikat, nékolik sekund
bude svitit modre a poté zhasne. Po nainstalovani mysi v pocitaci se
pii pristim zapnuti rezimu Bluetooth automaticky pfipoji k pocitaci.

POZNAMKA: Tato mysi podporuje Bluetooth 5.0.

Nastaveni DPI a vyznam indikaci LED

Chcete-li upravit nastaveni DPI, podrzte levé tlacitko a rolovaci kolecko déle nez
tfi sekundy. Indikace LED naleznete v nasledujici tabulce.

Barva

indikatoru | Doba Popis
(1)

-D (TR) / Nazov modelu paméatového kI'uca' MD1 02

de modelo do rato:

Notices

c € CE Mark Warning

This is a Class B product, in a domestic environment, this product
may cause radio interference, in which case the user may be
required to take adequate measures.
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ASUS Recycling/Takeback Services

ASUS recycling and takeback programs come from our commitment

to the highest standards for protecting our environment. We believe in
providing solutions for you to be able to responsibly recycle our products,
batteries, other components, as well as the packaging materials. Please
go to http:/csrasus.com/english/Takeback.htm for the detailed recycling
information in different regions.

CAUTION! DO NOT throw this product in municipal waste. This product
has been designed to enable proper reuse of parts and recycling.

ﬁThe symbol of the crossed out wheeled bin indicates that the
product (electrical, electronic equipment and mercury-containing

T button cell battery) should not be placed in municipal waste. Check
local regulations for disposal of electronic products.

English Simplified UKCA Declaration of Conformity

ASUSTeK Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with
the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of The Radio Equipment
Regulations 2017 (S.l. 2017/1206). Full text of UKCA declaration of conformity is
available at https://www.asus.com/support/.

English Simplified EU Declaration of Conformity

ASUSTeK Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with
the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/

EU. Full text of EU declaration of conformity is available at https://www.asus.com/

SLIQQOT[ .

Francais Déclaration simplifiée de conformité de I'UE

ASUSTeK Computer Inc. déclare par la présente que cet appareil est conforme
aux critéres essentiels et autres clauses pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/EU. La
déclaration de conformité de I'UE peut étre téléchargée a partir du site internet
suivant : https://www.asus.com/support/.

Deutsch infachte EU- drung

ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklért hiermit, dass dieses Gerét mit den wesentlichen
Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/
EU iibereinstimmt. Der gesamte Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung ist verfugbar
unter: https://www.asus.com/support/.

Italiano Dichiarazione di conformita UE semplificata

ASUSTeK Computer Inc. con la presente dichiara che questo dispositivo &
conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti con la direttiva
2014/53/EU. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile
all'indirizzo: https://www.asus.com/support/.

Cestina Zjednodusené prohlaseni o shodé EU

Spole¢nost ASUSTeK Computer Inc. timto prohlaiuje, Ze toto zafizeni spliuje
zakladni pozadavky a dal3i pfislusna ustanoveni smérnice 2014/53/ EU. PIné znéni
prohlaseni o shodé EU je kdlsp01|c| na adrese https //www asus.com/support/.
Magyar itett EU 6.

Az ASUSTeK Computer Inc. ezennel kuelentl hogy ez az eszkéz megfelel az

y Nazev modelu mysi: MD102 (CZ)
(SK) / Nazwa modelu klucza sprzetowego: MD102-D (PL)
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English

Keep the device dry and away from liquids and moisture. Use indoors within the
temperature range of 0-40°C (32-104°F).

Note: Please unplug or switch off the device, if it exceeds the maximum
temperature.

Francais

Gardez |'appareil au sec, a I'écart des liquides et de 'humidité. Utilisez-le en
intérieur @ une température comprise entre 0 et 40°C.

Remarque : veuillez débrancher ou éteindre I'appareil si sa température dépasse
la température maximale.

Deutsch

Halten Sie das Gerat trocken und fern von Fliissigkeiten und Feuchtigkeit.
Verwenden Sie das Gerét In Innenrdumen im Temperaturbereich von 0-40 °C (32-
104 °F).

Hinweis: Falls das Gerat die maximale Temperatur Uiberschreitet, trennen Sie es
bitte vom Strom oder schalten Sie es aus.

Italiano

Mantenere il dispositivo asciutto e lontano da liquidi e umidita. Utilizzare
all'interno entro un intervallo di temperatura compreso tra 0 e 40°C (32-104°F).
Nota: scollegare o spegnere il dispositivo se supera la temperatura massima.

Pycckuin

He ncnonb3yitte yCTPONCTBO B YCNIOBUAX MOBBILIEHHON BIAXHOCTY 1 u3beraiTe
nonaaaHmA X1aAKOCTeNA. icnonb3yiiTe ero 8 NoMELLEHUI NPy Temnepatype B
[Avana3soHe 0-40°C.

Federal Communications Commission Interference Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class
B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed
to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation.
This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not p
installed and used in accordance with
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation.
If this equipment does not cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on,
the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the
following measures:
«  Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
«  Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which
the receiver is connected.
Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CAUTION! Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the grantee of
this device could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

RF exposure warning

The equipment complies with FCC RF exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled
environment.

The equipment must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other
antenna or transmitter.

2014/53/EU sz. |ranye|v alapve&o és egyéb

teljes szovegét a k
weboldalon teklnthetl meg: https//www asus.com/support/.
Polski Uproszczona deklaracja zgodnosci UE

Firma ASUSTeK Computer Inc. niniejszym o$wiadcza, ze urzadzenie to jest zgodne
z zasadniczymi wymogami i innymi whasciwymi postanowieniami dyrektywy
2014/53/EU. Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod adresem
https://www.asus.com/support/.

Portugués Declaragao de Conformidade Simplificada da UE

A ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo estd em conformidade com
0s requisitos essenciais e outras disposicoes relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O
texto integral da declaragao de conformidade da UE esté disponivel em https://
WWw.asus.com/support/.

Declaratie de conformitate UE, versiune slmpllﬁcata

Prm prezenta, ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declard ca acest dispozitiv este in

cu reglementrile esentiale si cu celelalte prevederi relevante ale
Dlrectlvel 2014/53/UE. Textul complel al declaranel de conformitate UE este
disponibil la adresa https://www.asus. com/support/

0coo

AVpeKTMBe

ASUSTeK Computer Inc. 3aABnAeT, 4T YCTPOICTBO COOTBETCTBYET OCHOBHbIM
TpeGoBaHMAM 1 IPYTVIM COOTBETCTBYIOLIUM YCNOBUAM AUPeKTUBbI 2014/53/EU.
MonHbIf TeKCT Aeknapauym cootsetcteua EC goctyneH Ha https://www.asus.com/

Declaracién de conformidad simplificada para la UE

Por la presente, ASUSTeK Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo cumple
los requisitos basicos y otras disposiciones pertinentes de la directiva 2014/53/
EU. En https://www.asus.com/support/ esta disponible el texto completo de la
declaracion de conformidad para la UE.

Romana
Zeleny Blikd pomalu Ceka se na pfipojeni hardwarového klice
Sviti Adaptér dongle piipojen
Blika pomalu Ceka se na pfipojeni Bluetooth
Modry Blika rychle Rezim parovani Bluetooth je zapnuty Pycekuin
Sviti Bluetooth pfipojen
Cerveny Bliké priibézné Uroven baterie pod 20 %
Blikne jednou DPI nastaveno na 800 support/.
Bily Blikne dvakrat DPI nastaveno na 1200 Espanol
Blikne tfikrat DPI nastaveno na 1600
Vyména baterie

Vyménte baterii, kdyz ukazatel blika ¢ervené, coz naznacuje, ze troven nabiti
baterie mysi je pod 20 %.

POZOR: NEBEZPEC| VYBUCHU BATERIE V PRIPADE VY'M!::‘NY ZANESPRAVNY TYP.
POUZITE BATERIE ZLIKVIDUJTE PODLE POKYNU.
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YkpaiHcbka [« iA npo Bi, Hopmam €C
ASUSTeK Computer Inc 3aABNAE, WO Lieil NPUCTPIit BIANOBIAAE OCHOBHUM
BUMOraM Ta iHWUM BiANOBiAHMM BuMoram [iupekTuau 2014 / 53 / EU. MosHui
TeKCT AeknapaLlii BiANosiaHoCTi Hopmam €C AOCTYNHMIA Ha https://www.asus.com/
support/.

EU. i
ASUSTeK Computer Inc. verklaart hierbij dat dit apparaat voldoet aan de
essentiéle vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De
volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op https://www.
asus.com/support/.

India E-waste (Management) Rules 2016

This product complies with the “India E-Waste (Management) Rules, 2016"

and prohibits use of lead, mercury, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated
biphenyls(PBBs) and polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDEs) in concentrations
exceeding 0.1 % by weight in homogenous materials and 0.01 % by weight in
homogenous materials for cadmium, except for the exemptions listed in Schedule
Il of the Rule.

ASUS products sold in Vietnam, on or after September 23, 2011,meet the
requlrements of the Vietnam Circular 30/2011/TT-BCT.

Céac san pham ASUS ban tai Viét Nam, vao ngay 23 thang 9 nam2011 tré vé sau,
déu phai dap (ing cac yéu cau ca Thong tu 30/2011/TT-BCT clia Viét Nam.

France sorting and recycling information
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Cet appareil

se recycle

notice for Si
Complies with This ASUS product
IMDA %tandards complies with IMDA
DB103778 Standards.

There are no restrictions of using this product in EU.

p : OTKAIoUMTE WA BBIKNIOUNTE YCTPOCTBO NPY NPeBbieHn
MaKCc1ManbHO Temneparypbl.

Cestina

Udrzujte zafizeni v suchu a mimo dosah tekutin a vihkosti. Pouzivejte ve vnitinich
prostorech pfi teploté 0 - 40 °C (32 - 104 °F).

Poznamka: Pokud zafizeni prekro¢i maximalni teplotu, odpojte jej od elektrické
zasuvky nebo jej vypnéte.

Magyar
6l tévol tartsa. Zart térben a

0 40°C (32- 104°F) homerseklet tartomanyban hasznal]a

Megjegyzés: kérjiik, hiizza ki a késziiléket a halézatbol vagy kapcsolja ki, ha a

maximalis hémérsékletet tullépi.

Portugués

Manter o aparelho seco e afastado de liquidos e humidade. Utilizar em espacos
interiores dentro do intervalo de temperatura de 0-40 °C.

Nota: Se o aparelho exceder a temperatura maxima, desligue-o ou retire a ficha da
tomada elétrica.

Slovens¢ina

Poskrbite, da bo naprava ostala suha ter jo hranite stran od tekocin in vlage.
Uporabljajte v zaprtem prostoru pri temperature od 0 do 40 °C (32-104 °F).
Opomba: Ce preseze najvisjo temperature, napravo izkljucite iz omrezja ali jo
izklopite.

Espanol

Mantenga el dispositivo seco y alejado de liquidos y humedad. Utilicelo en
interiores a una temperatura de enter 0'y 40 °C (32-104°F).

Nota: desenchufe o apague el dispositivo si excede el maximo de temperatura.

YKpam:hKa

TipymaiiTe NPUCTPIt & Cyxomy Micwyi, noAani Big piaut i Bonory. Bukopuctosyire &
npuMitLeHHi npu Temnepatypi 0-40°C (32-104°F).

anMITKa. BIIJ ngame 260 BUMKHITb ﬂpMCTpIM, AKLWO TemnepaTypa nepesullye
MaKkCcManbHy.

Tiirkge
Clhazl kuru ve sivilardan ve nemden uzak tutun. ig mekanlarda 0-40°C (32-104°F)
sicaklik araliginda kullanin.

Not: Maksimum sicakligi asarsa ltitfen cihazin fisini ¢ekin veya kapatin.

Manufacturer

ASUSTeK Computer Inc.

FCC COMPLIANCE INFORMATION

Per FCC Part 2 Section 2.1077

FC

Asus Computer International
48720 Kato Rd, Fremont, CA 94538.
(510)739-3777/(510)608-4555

Responsible Party:
Address:
Phone/Fax No:

hereby declares that the product
Product Name : MD102 Mouse, Dongle,
ASUS Wireless Mouse MD102

Model Number :  MD102(Mouse), MD102-D(Dongle)

compliance statement:

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference,
and (2) this device must aceept any interference reccived, including interference
that may cause undesired operation.

Ver 180620

ce S

China RoHS EFUP CEMark R31018
Labelling RoHS
EAC Certification Logo Ukraine Certification Logo

EAL
€3 Bluetooth

EN DECHETERIE

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !

Address: 1F, No. 15, Lide Rd., Beitou Dist., Taipei City 112

Tel: +886-2-2894-3447

Authorised representative in Europe

ASUS C GmbH

Address: HARKORT STR. 21-23, 40880 RATINGEN, GERMANY
Authorized ive in United Kingd

ASUSTeK (UK)ri.IMITED

Address: 1st Floor, Sackville House, 143-149 Fenchurch Street,
London, EC3M 6BL, England, United Kingdom
0¢ T80 B Poccum

Topauas nuHua CIIy)KGhI TexXHU4ecKol noaaepxKn B Poccun:
BecnnatHbii hefiepanbHblil HOMep AnsA 3BOHKOB Mo Poccun: 8-800-
100-2787

Homep ans nonb3osarenein 8 Mockse: +7(495)231-1999

Bpema pabotbi: MH-MT, 09:00 - 21:00 (N0 MOCKOBCKOMY BPeMeHU)
OduumanbHbie cainTbl ASUS B Poccun:

www.asus.ru

Wwww.asus.com/ru/support
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